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■ Number of Degrees Conferred

Undergraduate Schools

Arts and Letters

Education

Law

Economics

Science

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agriculture

Total

Old
System

1,277

－

3,844

1,446

2,747

3,290

－

－

3,953

679

17,236

FY 2007

New System

222

80

158

271

327

234

54

78

832

144

2,400

Cumulative
Total

9,301

6,226

11,248

11,989

13,849

5,776

2,143

3,270

40,427

7,758

111,984

1. Old system of Agriculture includes 59 Bachelors of Forestry

Bachelor’s Degree
（as of March 31, 2008）

Graduate Schools

Arts and Letters 

Education 

Law 

Economics and Management 

Science 

Medicine 

Dentistry 

Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Engineering 

Agricultural Science 

International Cultural Studies 

Information Sciences 

Life Sciences 

Environmental Studies 

Educational Informatics Education Division 

Total

62

37

7

54

240

36

8

72

707

117

34

146

104

104

7

1,735

FY 2007 Cumulative Total

2,893

938

540

946

7,764

354

21

1,796

18,364

3,019

548

1,836

620

375

48

40,062

Master’s Degree
（as of March 31, 2008）

Graduate Schools

Arts and Letters

Education

Law

Economics and Management

Science

Medicine

Dentistry

Pharmaceutical Sciences

Engineering

Agricultural Science

International Cultural Studies

Information Sciences

Life Sciences

Environmental Studies

Educational Informatics Education Division

Total

Old System

96

－ 

38

50

944

3,715

－ 

－ 

554

152

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

－ 

5,549

FY 2007

New System（Doctoral Program） New System（Dissertation PhD） 

26

8

9

14

78

112

42

11

160

29

18

32

27

27

3

596

Cumulative Total 

278

102

81

178

2,452

2,720

479

419

4,013

943

95

439

130

101

6

12,436

FY 2007

9

2

0

2

7

11

5

5

8

6

1

1

4

0

1

62

Cumulative Total 

246

111

52

106

1,237

3,420

201

523

2,198

733

6

51

12

14

1

8,911

Doctor’s Degree
（as of March 31, 2008）

Categories

Master of Public Policy（School of Public Policy, 
established in 2004） 
Juris Doctor（Law School, established in 2004） 

Total

Master of Accountancy（Accounting School, 
established in 2005） 

FY 2007 Cumulative
Total

23

93

36

152

73

217

71

361

Profession Degree
（as of March 31, 2008）

Graduation Ceremony（Mar. 25, 2008）


