## Bachelor's Degree

(as of March 31, 2008)

Undergraduate Schools	Old	New System		
	System	FY 2007	Cumulative Total	
Arts and Letters	1,277	222	9,301	
Education	_	80	6,226	
Law	3,844	158	11,248	
Economics	1,446	271	11,989	
Science	2,747	327	13,849	
Medicine	3,290	234	5,776	
Dentistry	_	54	2,143	
Pharmacy and Pharmaceutical Sciences	_	78	3,270	
Engineering	3,953	832	40,427	
Agriculture	679	144	7,758	
Total	17,236	2,400	111,984	

<sup>1.</sup> Old system of Agriculture includes 59 Bachelors of Forestry

## Master's Degree

(as of March 31, 2008)

Graduate Schools	FY 2007	Cumulative Total
Arts and Letters	62	2,893
Education	37	938
Law	7	540
Economics and Management	54	946
Science	240	7,764
Medicine	36	354
Dentistry	8	21
Pharmaceutical Sciences	72	1,796
Engineering	707	18,364
Agricultural Science	117	3,019
International Cultural Studies	34	548
Information Sciences	146	1,836
Life Sciences	104	620
Environmental Studies	104	375
Educational Informatics Education Division	7	48
Total	1,735	40,062

## Profession Degree

(as of March 31, 2008)

Categories	FY 2007	Cumulative Total
Master of Public Policy (School of Public Policy, established in 2004)	23	73
Juris Doctor (Law School, established in 2004)	93	217
Master of Accountancy (Accounting School, established in 2005)	36	71
Total	152	361

## (as of March 31, 2008)

Doctor's Degree

Graduate Schools	Old System	New System (Doctoral Program)		New System (Dissertation PhD)	
		FY 2007	<b>Cumulative Total</b>	FY 2007	<b>Cumulative Total</b>
Arts and Letters	96	26	278	9	246
Education	-	8	102	2	111
Law	38	9	81	0	52
Economics and Management	50	14	178	2	106
Science	944	78	2,452	7	1,237
Medicine	3,715	112	2,720	11	3,420
Dentistry	-	42	479	5	201
Pharmaceutical Sciences	-	11	419	5	523
Engineering	554	160	4,013	8	2,198
Agricultural Science	152	29	943	6	733
International Cultural Studies	_	18	95	1	6
Information Sciences	-	32	439	1	51
Life Sciences	_	27	130	4	12
Environmental Studies	-	27	101	0	14
Educational Informatics Education Division	-	3	6	1	1
Total	5,549	596	12,436	62	8,911





Graduation Ceremony (Mar. 25, 2008)

